

Ø

SLP(C)No. 12759 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12759/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2000 in T. No.1859/99 in GA 4573/99 in AOPT No. 850/99 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FIRST LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIRODHI PRAKASH GANGOLI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Dube, Mr. S. Bhatnagar,
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube and
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Mr. Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, says that a request has been made to the State Government for withdrawing the land from acquisition and, therefore, the matter may be adjourned for a short-time. The learned A.S.G. says that he has no instructions in the matter. But, in view of the prayer made, put up this matter after three weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master